1. UTO4A / UT04B / UT0AC / UT12A / UT23S 1JJ454%#% Under Trimmer Components

MODEL : MT4504

o ° 9
o -=\°%0
\ oo
0
°
0
o o
o
0
J \H

. omlg \ "

D 56 57 58 59 60 62 68

7% Ref.No.

49

#il
Needle Plate

9231TP00IT

9231TP002T
9231TP003T
9231TP00ST
5231TP0IST

9231TP00ST
9231TP010T

9231TP007T
9231TP020T

5231TPO18T

AT Model

$HIE Distance Of Needles

MT4504P-

064/UT04A

MT4504P-085/UT04B
MT4504P-095/UT04C
MT4504P-127/UT04S

MT4504P-
MT4506P

254/UT0481

064-

064/UT06A

MT4509P-064/UT09A
MT4512P-064/UT12A
MT4517P-032/UT17S

MT4523P

032/UT23S

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1. UTO04A / UTOAB / UTOAC / UTI12A / UT23S V)4314%#E  Under Trimmer Components

7 9%
Ref.No.
#]

64
#65
#66
#67
68

Ykl 4w 9%

Parts No.
4UT12A0101
8MB04281207K
4UT12A01031
2210090209
4UT12A0105
8SE36400806A
4UT12A01071
4UT12A01081
8MB04280610B
4UT12A01101
8MB02160304X
4UT12A0112
90ST0208
4UT12A0114
4UT12A0115
4UT12A0116
4UTI12A0117
4UTI12A0118
4UTI12A0119
4UT12A0120
90HCR140
4UT12A0122
8MB85241106A
4UT12A0124
4UT12A0125
8MK04280707A
4UTI12A0127
4UT04A0128
4UT12A01291
4UT12A01302
8MB02160705X
8MB02160505A
8MB03200507K
4UT12A01341
4UT12A01351
4UT12A0136
4UT12A0137
8SE24560504X
4UT04B0139
4UT04A01401
4UT04A0141
4UT04A01421
4UT04A0143
4UTI12AA0144
4UTI12AA0145
4UT04B01461
4UT23S01471
4UT23S0148
8MB02160304A
91060101007
8MK05321008A
4UT04AA0153
4UT04BAO0154
4UTI12AA0155
4UT23SA0156
4UT04SA0157
4UT06AAQ158
4UT09AA0159
4UT17SA0160
8MH75180300A
4UT04CA0162
4UT12A01631
8MMO05321009A
4UTI12AA0165
2310000910
2310000911
4UT04SA0168

CI

Description
#KBE Bracket

1#%% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)
$185 % Needle Plate Seat

TEfILEH Pin

SHENBE Movable Block

JE&% Screw (SHO530 9/64"'-40*8)

JEENJJEE Lower Knife Carrier ( MT4512-064 )

[FEE Spacer

%% Screw (UT12A0109 M4-0.7%6)
JE@T]A Lower Movable Knife

J24% Screw (UT12A-01-11 M2-0.4%2.5)

SRGL(A) Cylinder (Lift)
EAL$Y Knock Pin

£5L(15) Cylinder (Right)

JHE Oil Seal
SGLHH Cylinder Shaft

OF.3H38 O Ring

[FRALER Stop Block
Off i O Ring

FARE Washer

CIH138 C Ring

LSS Connecting Block
§84%% Screw (CT1015 M3.5-0.6%11)

1245 Stud

[&]7E JJPE Lower Knife Holder ( MT4512-064 )
1244 Screw (UT12A0126 M4-0.7%7)

EEERPH%ELH Clamp Spring Adjusting Piese

[& 78 JJBE Lower Knife Holder ( MT4504-064 )
£ Knife Pressure Spring

A Knife Pressure Spring

1844 Screw (UT12A0131 M2-0.4%7)
§8%% Screw (UTB1-01-17 M2-0.4%4)

J24% Screw (UT12A0133 M3-0.5*5)

[& 7E JJPE Lower Knife Holder

72 REFIE (MS- ¢ 4) ELbow Connector
22 REEIE (M5- ¢ 4) ELbow Connector

$2F Defender

124% Screw (UT12A0138 3/32"-56*5.5)
[&]7E JJPE Lower Knife Holder ( MT4504-085 )

#1858 Needle Plate Seat

JEENIE Movable Block
JEEN T Lower Knife Carrier ( MT4504-064 )

$2H Defender

SEL4E () Cylinder Asm. (Right)
SFEL4H(ZE) Cylinder Asm. (Lift)

JEEN T Lower Knife Carrier ( MT4504-085 )

JEE)JJEE Lower Knife Carrier ( MT4523-032)

[& 7€ JJBE Lower Knife Holder ( MT4523-032 )
#14K Needle Plate

§8%% Screw (UTB1-01-37 M2-0.4%3)

ZERE (4% ¢ 2.5) Connector
1244 Screw (NT67-09-34 MS5-0.8*10)

(UT04A)7)4574H Thread Trimmer Set Components

(UT04B)t))4#4H Thread Trimmer Set Components
(UT12A)E7)45#4H Thread Trimmer Set Components

(UT23S)V))4#4H Thread Trimmer Set Components

(UT04S)t774#4H Thread Trimmer Set Components
(UT06A)E)4#4H Thread Trimmer Set Components

(UT09A)E745#4H Thread Trimmer Set Components

(UT17S)YJ4#4H Thread Trimmer Set Components

§8%% Screw (M18-31 M2.5-0.45%3)
(UT04C)))474H Thread Trimmer Set Components

Y518 Knife Guide

1244 Screw (CT0626 M5-0.8%10)
#KEE4H Bracket Asm.

##£E Clutch Tension Sleeve

#8% Clutch Tension Sleeve
(UT04S1)E7)4#4H Thread Trimmer Set Components

* SRR IEE Must be sold in complete set

From the library of Superior Sewing Mazhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

B HE
Amt.Req.

EEN I e ) U B NS R R N

TR DN NN NN NN — A

R NC T NG R NI

SRR RN O T O Y OGS I R G U Y



1. UTO4A / UT04B / UT0AC / UT12A / UT23S 1JJ454%#% Under Trimmer Components

MODEL : MT4504

D 56 57 58 59 60 62 68

7% Ref.No.

49

#il
Needle Plate

9231TP00IT

9231TP002T
9231TP003T
9231TP00ST
5231TP0IST

9231TP00ST
9231TPO10T

9231TP007T
9231TP020T

5231TPO18T

AT Model

$HIE Distance Of Needles

MT4504P-

064/UT04A

MT4504P-085/UT04B
MT4504P-095/UT04C
MT4504P-127/UT04S

MT4504P-
MT4506P

254/UT0481

064-

064/UT06A

MT4509P-064/UT09A
MT4512P-064/UT12A
MT4517P-032/UT17S

MT4523P

032/UT23S

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1. UTO4A / UT0AB / UT04AC / UT12A / UT23S V4Rt kE  Under Trimmer Components

% A Mode : MT4504P-064 / UTO4A

B8 RefNo. 40 | 41 | 42 | 28 [ 43 1 10 | 11 | 27 | 29 [ 30 | 31 [ 32| 50 | 53
i & Req 1 1 1 1 1 4 12 | 4 4 4 4 4 4 1
& A Mode : MT4504P-085 / UT04B
& 9% RefNo. 40 | 41 | 46 | 39 [ 43 ) 10 | 11 | 27 | 29 [ 30 | 31 | 32| 50 | 54
i & Req. 1 1 1 1 1 4 12 | 4 4 4 4 4 4 1
% A Mode : MT4504P-095 / UT04C
8 RefNo. 40 | 41 | 47 | 48 [ 43 1 10 | 11 | 27 | 29 [ 30 | 31 | 32| 50| 62
i & Req 1 1 1 1 1 4 12 | 4 4 4 4 4 4 1
& A Mode : MT4504P-127 / UT04S
& 9% RefNo. 40 | 41 | 47 | 48 [ 43 1 10 | 11 | 27 | 29 [ 30 | 31 [ 32| 50 | 57
i & Req. 1 1 1 1 1 4 12 | 4 4 4 4 4 4 1
e B Mode : MT4504P-064-254 / UT04S1
& %8  RefNo. 3 5 | 47 1 48 [ 37 1 10 | 11 | 27 1 29 [ 30 ] 31 [ 32 ] 50 | 68
i & Req 1 1 1 1 1 4 12 | 4 4 4 4 4 4 1
H# B Mode : MT4506P-064 / UTO6A
9% RefNo. 3 5 7 [ 25137 10| 11 ] 27 [ 29 ] 3|31 ] 3] 5[ 58
i & Req. 1 1 1 1 1 6 16 | 6 6 6 6 6 6 1
% A Mode : MT4509P-064 / UTO9A
8 RefNo. 3 5 | 47 1 48 [ 37 1 10 | 11 | 27 1 29 [ 30 | 31 [ 32 ] 50 | 59
i & Req 1 1 1 1 1 9 | 21 9 9 9 9 9 9 1
& A Mode : MT4512P-064 / UT12A
& 9% RefNo. 3 5 7 [ 25 137 10| 11 ] 27 [ 29 ] 30 [ 31 ] 3] 5|55
i & Req. 1 1 1 1 1 R 28Rl R][12]12 1
& A Mode : MT4517P-032 /UT17 S
& 9% RefNo. 3 5 | 47 | 48 [ 37 1 10 | 11 | 27 1 29 [ 30 ] 31 | 32| 50| 60 [ 61
i & Req. 1 1 1 1 1 17 138 [ 17 117 1717 17 ] 17 1 17
& A Mode : MT4523P-032 / UT23S
8 RefNo. 3 5 | 47 1 48 [ 37 1 10 | 11 | 27 1 290 [ 30 ] 31 | 32| 50| 56 [ 61
i & Req 1 1 1 1 1 23 1501 231 231 23 231 23 1[ 23 1 23
UTO4A : FH® MT4504 3/4" (064)  UTO4B : FHiA MT4504 1" (085) UTOAC : A MT4504 1-1/8" (095)
UTO04S : A MT4504 1-1/2" (127) UT04S1 : B MT4504 1/4"-1"-1/4" (064-254 ) UTO6A : FHA MT4506 3/4" (064 )
UTO9A : FH® MT4509 3/4" (064)  UTI2A : FA MT4512 1/4" (064) UTI17S : FR MT4517 1/8" (032)

UT23S : FHFA MT4523 1/8" (032)
* SRR Must be sold in complete set

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma¢hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LB Thread Tension Mechanism

o

X
3]

2. UT12A/UT23S &S]

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2. UTI12A / UT23S 5RJJ3%EZE 4 Thread Tension Mechanism

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 3 O\ WD AW

Yk} 4R 5%

Parts No.
4UT12A0201
4UT12A0202
4UT12A0203
4UT12A0204
8MA04280307A
8MA10400414A
4UT12A0136
4UT12A0208
4UTI12AA0209
4UT12A0210
2100000223
8MP04280808A
4UT12A0213
4UT12A0214
4UT12A0215
8MMO04281007A
4UT12A0217
4UT12A0233
4UT12A0234
4UT12A0237
2310000133A
4UT12A0237B
4UTI12AA0221
8MMO04281407A

% T
Description

SELEE Cylinder Holder

[ Spacer
fFE= Spacer

FZ4RHE Release
B2 Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)

BEIE Nut (M10-1%4)

7SR EFFE (MS- ¢ 4) ELbow Connector

SSUBRET Cylinder
SFUBRET4H Cylinder Asm.

SAELE Cylinder Holder

P& Washer
1224 Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7%8)

248 Thread Guide

[ Spacer
248 Thread Guide

18%% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10)

248 Thread Guide
B2 Front Cover

T EERTE Cloth Plate

K

HPH
E RN

58 774H Thread Tension Set Components

1224 Screw (FT1003 M4-0.7%14)

BrHE
Amt.Req.

e e e e e S S S & B e NS NG I NG I NS I NG T S NS S

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3. UT12A / UT23S Z2ER4H{4 Compressed Air Components

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3. UTI12A / UT23S Z=BRZHMA: Compressed Air Components
Ykl 4R %

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 3 O\ WD AW

Parts No.
8MC03205005A
4WPC000114
8MP06401011A
4UT12A0304
4UT12A0305
4UT12A0306
8MB04280407A
4UTB010315
4WPC000101
4UTH020121
4UTB010311
4UTB010312
4UT12A0313
4UTG0103181
4UTG010319
4UTB020266
4UTB010313
4UTB010314
4UT12AA0319
4UTB010456
4UTB0004321
4UTBO00A04582
8WD30000015B
4UT12A0324
4UTB000305
8MA27800835A
8MA10600613A
4UT12AA0328
4PFE010113
SMMO06401510A
2100000323
4A1.0040101
8MP06401211A
4AL.0040112
8MA06400408A
4UTB000457
8MC03201006D
4UT12A0338
4PFE050113
2100000223
8MC04280807D
4BL1240208
90SW040
8MMO04282507B
4UT12AA0345
4UT12AA0346
4UT04A0350
4UT12AA0348
91060101007
91060101005
91060101004
8MA03200306A

% T
Description

2% Screw (TC013-03-36 M3-0.5%50)
B (¢ 4-2) Speed Controller

P25 Screw (M02-34 M6-1%10)

FL$N Base
EL5l Base

BRI

1222 Screw (NT67-13-37 M4-0.7+4)
#2157 Electromagnetic Valve

T ZUEEHEIE T Connector

72 REBEIH (¢ 4) Connector
ZE @B BEEE( ¢ 4-2) Connector

ZEREBEIA( ¢ 6) Connector

Y #UHEGA( ¢ 4-3) Y Connector
Ha A FERE(3%E) Electromagnetic Valve Base
JHE#s Silencer

2% 3 & H#5H Elbow Connector
12%% Screw (UTB0313 M2.5-0.45%25)

JEEEEE Spring Washer

#a[H] 4 Electromagnetic Valve Asm
8mmZE @& %5 Connector

SR E /K8 Regulator

SRR /K F84H Regulator Asm.
AKi8%% Wood Screw

SABRET Cylinder

B8 (¢ 6) Speed Controller
B2WE Nut

BEE Nut

SUBREL4H Cylinder C.Set
£ Clutch Sleeve

i24% Screw (M08-45 M6-1%15)

#hFE Washer
[E T B Base

1245 Screw (UTB1-03-02 M6-1%12)

FHEAM Supplementary Plate
BEIWE Nut (U202-10 M6-1%4)

P45 8255 Connector

2% Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10)
[ [ P 32585145 Terminal Holder

437%(1/4") Cord Clamp

& Washer
2% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8)

487 Cord Clamp

JHEEEARE Spring Washer
1244 Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25)

] [ P H2e 48240 Terminal Holder Asm.

ZeBR4AF Compressed Air Components
I Power Cord (ET0.5-8WE)

SUBRET4H Cylinder C.Set

ZERE (p4* ¢ 2.5) Connector
ZZEE (P 6% p4) Connector

ZERE (¢ 8% ¢ 5) Connector

B2WE Nut

BrHE
Amt.Req.

— 00 — PO DD — LD DD DD R D DR o e D) B = B 00 00— R = DD W — L) RO — e — DO A N

—
~

N — W

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4. UTO4A / UT04B / UT12A / UT23S WRAFZ4REEE Air-Wiper Components

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4, UT04A / UT04B / UT12A / UT23S MR g4t

Fr 5% Yk} 4w 5%
Ref.No. Parts No.
4UT12A0401
4UT12A0402
SMMO04281007A
4UT12A0404
8MQ04281008A
91060101007
4UT04AA0407
4WPC000114

O 3 O\ WD AW

% T

Description
%2 Cylinder Holder Bracket

'  Air-Wiper Components

BirHE
Amt.Req.

% ZE Cylinder Holder Bracket

124% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7*10)

5EE Blow Tube
1% Screw (UT12A0405 M4-0.7%11)

&”ﬁ”é-: (¢ 4*¢2.5) Connector

SFéH Air Wiper Set Components

—_ RO DD — DD —

§ﬁfﬁﬁ§ Speed Controller

From the library of Superior Sewing Md8hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



/

/)
F

S

/7
/7

n

8

/7

23

oD 00 Do o o o o o o o o o o /70 O
,
= S0 SO SO SO S SR

/ /

@2/@

by
7

Y

V4

/8/

@?ﬁ

ﬁ
[ S
7
¢

From the library of Superior Sevx;i_ng M_a;lq:hin_e_& SL_JE)pIy LLC —_\/wa.supsew.com



5. UTI12A / UT23S 524%1%MR% Thread Tension Components

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 3 O\ WD AW

Yk} 4R 5%

Parts No.
4UT12A0501
8MP05321210A
8MP0O6401211A
8MB04280612G
8MMO05321209A
8MMO04283007B
4UT12A0507
4UT12A0508
4STB000121
4UT12AA0510
8MK05321909G
4UT12A0512
4UT12A0513
8MB05321008A
8MA05320408A
90ER050
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F
4UTBO01A0255
2310001708
2310001709
231A0001922
231A0001923
2100001121B
2100001132
2100001121
2200000303
2100001123
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
231A0001737
2310001712
2310001713
90DW040
2310001742
8MB03200907G
2310001710
4UT12A0541
4UT12A0542
4UT12AA0543
4UTI12AA0544
4UT12AA0545
8MNO03200300A
4UT12AA0548

% T
Description

FZ4REE Tension Post Support

18%% Screw (UTB1-03-40 M5-0.8%12)
124% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

12%% Screw ( MT4500-17-4 M4-0.7%3.5)

222 Screw ( FT0524 M5-0.8%12)
1224 Screw ( CT1359 M4-0.7+30)

Z8 Cylinder Holder Bracket

SSUBRET Cylinder
BT (M5- ¢ 4) Speed Controller

FJEEET4H Cylinder Asm.
224 Screw (UT12A-05-11 M5-0.8%18.5)
$#0H Pin

fifi Shaft
222 Screw (MT17-27 M5-0.8%10)

B2 Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4)

E ZU#138 E Ring
TEAirE Collar

1244 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75*5)

TEfrEELH Collar Asm.
223 7% Thread Guide Holder

FZ4EM Release Wedge

SEJTH2e414H Tension Set. (Red)
5B S7#2e44H Tension Set. (Bule)

55 7 ELZIE Tension Nut (Bule) (SH1121)
585% Spring (Bule)(See left Page)(SH1132)
SE 73 ELZE Tension Nut (Red) (SH1121)

E’E Bushing (SH1122)

5852 Spring (Red) (SH1123)
FEEERE Spring Seat (CT0305)

FFEHE Felt (SH1127)

7R JIHZE5#% Tension Disc (SH1126)
125 Stud

fFE= Spacer

£2494H Thread Tension Set

5% Spring
JEENF Plate

#hPE Washer
R Spring

#24% Screw (MT1741 M3-0.5*9)

223 % Thread Guide Holder
FZ43 N Release Wedge

125 Stud

5B S7#2e44H Tension Set. (Bule)
£24594H Thread Tension Set

£2454H Thread Tension Set

124% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

2474l Thread Tension Set Components

BrHE
Amt.Req.

DO — — = = DD e DD e e DD

N[\)[\)-Bl\)[\)»—t[\)»—t»—l»—t»—-»—t[\)
A WO A~ DD RN —DND

SN UG VU G NG T O T O J S

From the library of Superior Sewing Mdéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4 TLOO2 LED Light Asm

54

6. TLOO2 ¥

10

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6. TLO02 ¥&4H TLOO2 LED Light Asm

7 5% YrklRsE % 1H B AR
Ref.No.  Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

1 4TL00201011 722 Holder Bracket 1

2 4TL0020102 JEBNEE Movable Block 1

3 8MMO04280507A 122% Screw ( UHO1-72 M4-0.7%5) 2

*4 224A0001605 J&4H Light Asm. 1

5 2240001606 722 Holder Bracket 1

6 8TE03440806A 12&% Screw 2

*7] 2240001602 FEJHE Light holder bracket 1

*g 2240001603 J& LED light 1

*0 2240001604 EEJF 4% Power connector 1

10 8MB04280807K #24% Screw ( C02-15 M4-0.7*8) 2

* SEEZeAIEE Must be sold in complete set
TLO02 A MTD4500 474

From the library of Superior Sewing Mdéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com





